

Freedom of Information Request No. 4803

Received 11/7/2018

Responded 2/8/23/2018

Request

1. What is the Local Authority Armed Forces Covenant Policy?
 2. What expenditure and activity has the Local Authority undertaken to meet your policy aims for the Armed Forces Covenant in the last 12 months?
 3. Has the Local Authority appointed an Armed Forces Covenant Ambassador, and if so there name and contact details?
-

Response

1. The Council signed a joint covenant through the East Sussex Strategic Partnership, please see link below. Rother District Council also incorporated specific support for the armed services personnel (current and former) through its housing allocation policy and council tax policy as per links below. Please note the Council is not a housing stock holding Council, these being transferred to a registered provider in 1998.

Covenant <http://www.essp.org.uk/East-Sussex-Strategic-Partnership-Media/East-Sussex-Strategic-Partnership-Document-Library/ESSP%20documents/East-Sussex-Community-Covenant---signed-14-05-13.pdf>

Housing Allocations <http://www.rother.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=22870&p=0>

Council Tax <http://www.rother.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=19232&p=0>

2. We do not specifically identify expenditure associated with supporting the covenant within our financial system and therefore cannot identify any amounts that may have been expended.
3. The lead officer for the East Sussex Strategic Partnership is identified in the covenant document referred to in question 1.